fatnily history of cystic kidney disease, presence of cysts in other organs such as the pancreas, liver,

spleen and estitnated glomevular filtration rate (eGFR)

The objectives were to determine the frequency of ADPKD, the clinical presentations and treatment

received by the subjects.

RESULT
Out of a total of three hundred and thirteen (313) patients with renal disease seen over a three year

period, sixteen (5%) of them had ADPKD. The male to female ratio of the patients with ADP KD was

I :3, a mean age of 43.4 +- 1 1.2 years (range:23 to 60 years).

Fig 1: Gender distribution of patients with ADPKD